

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.23.3108](#)
Date Received: 24 August 2023

Information Requested:

Under the Freedom of Information Act, please provide me with:

1. What is the name of the manufacturer used to provide your mental health beds?

[Fixed beds](#)

[Knightsbridge](#)

[Profile beds](#)

[ARJO](#)

[BETTEN MALSCH GMBH](#)

[DAYS HEALTHCARE](#)

[HARVEST HEALTHCARE](#)

[HMS-VILGO, HUMAN CARE](#)

[HUNTLEIGH](#)

[INVACARE CORP](#)

[MONTCALM CARE](#)

[NEXUS DMS LTD](#)

[OAKIN REFINED](#)

[PARKHOUSE HEALTHCARE](#)

[PEGASUS HEALTHCARE](#)

2. When does your current contract expire?

[N/A](#)

[The beds have been procured and any additional profile beds is bought into the Trust on hire](#)

3. Please provide names & contact details for the procurement manager responsible for purchasing mental health beds?

[Richard Whiteside](#)

[In an effort to ensure that the Trust does not receive unsolicited communications and/or any potential malicious malware, the Trust does not routinely publish the names or contact details of staff other than those publicly available through our Trust website.](#)

[Any staff details disclosed will be at senior level only and should not be used for the purpose of unsolicited communications or marketing purposes \(in accordance with The Privacy and Electronic Communication Regulations, PECR\) as well as ICO \(Information Commissioner's Office\) guidance.](#)

[Please note that any person/s or organisation found to be in breach of PECR may be subject to criminal prosecution, non-criminal enforcement and audit. The Information Commissioner can also serve a monetary penalty notice imposing a fine of up to £500,000 which can be issued against the organisation or its directors.](#)

4. Please provide names & contact details for the mental health safeguarding team manager
Tendai Musundire

In an effort to ensure that the Trust does not receive unsolicited communications and/or any potential malicious malware, the Trust does not routinely publish the names or contact details of staff other than those publicly available through our Trust website.

Any staff details disclosed will be at senior level only and should not be used for the purpose of unsolicited communications or marketing purposes (in accordance with The Privacy and Electronic Communication Regulations, PECR) as well as ICO (Information Commissioner's Office) guidance.

Please note that any person/s or organisation found to be in breach of PECR may be subject to criminal prosecution, non-criminal enforcement and audit. The Information Commissioner can also serve a monetary penalty notice imposing a fine of up to £500,000 which can be issued against the organisation or its directors.

5. Please provide names & contact details for the suicide risk manager
We do not have the above matching job post at Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust

6. Please provide names & contact details for the ligature lead nurse
We do not have the above matching job post at Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>